ETAS ID: TM405256

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		09/22/2016	national banking association: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL WHOLESALE TILE, LLC		
Street Address:	3500 SW 42nd Avenue		
City:	Palm City		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	34990		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78266326	TESORO THE COLLECTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045725100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-572-3431 cfraser@kslaw.com Email: Carol Fraser, Paralegal **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street Address Line 2: King & Spalding LLP Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IWT - 58708.015015	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol Fraser	
SIGNATURE:	//Carol Fraser//	
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=26 - Trademark Release from Wells Fargo#page1.tif source=26 - Trademark Release from Wells Fargo#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005918 FRAME: 0786

900384573

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, International Wholesale Tile, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "*Grantor*"), is the owner of record of the trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A, now issued or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "*Trademarks*"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into that certain Security Agreement dated as of May 29, 2009 (the "Security Agreement"), between the Grantor and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association ("Secured Party"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 9, 2009, at Reel 004001, Frame 0057;

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to release its security interest in the Trademarks and terminate the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- 1. Releases and reassigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the trademarks and applications more fully described on Exhibit A, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied.
- 2. Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this 22 day of September 2016.

WELLS FARGO BANK,
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

John D. Erwin, Its Authorized Signatory

EXHIBIT A

UNITED STATES ISSUED TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

REGISTRATIONS

Mark
Tesoro the Collection (and design)

Registration Number 2,912,844

Registration Date 12/21/2004

APPLICATIONS

Mark Tesoro <u>Serial Number</u> 77-595062

Publish Date 3/3/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 005918 FRAME: 0788

RECORDED: 11/11/2016